

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-1	273	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/2	2/2009			In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	10/2	20/2009			Final action:	10/20/2009	
Title:	Human Resources Department recommending adoption of Resolution approving the Letter of Agreement to amend the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado Criminal Attorney Association (EDCCA) to suspend the cash out provision of management leave until July 1, 2011 and to modify the management leave distribution for the term May 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010. Resolution 233-2009						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 10-20-09 BOS Letter CA LOA.PDF, 2. 10-20-09 BOS Reso CA LOA.PDF, 3. CA Mgmt Leave Proposal sideletter.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
10/20/2009	1	Board Of	f Superviso	ors	Ap	proved	Pass

Human Resources Department recommending adoption of Resolution approving the Letter of Agreement to amend the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado Criminal Attorney Association (EDCCA) to suspend the cash out provision of management leave until July 1, 2011 and to modify the management leave distribution for the term May 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

## Resolution 233-2009

This Letter of Agreement memorializes the agreement between the County of El Dorado (County) and the El Dorado County Criminal Attorneys' Association (EDCCAA) representing employees in the Criminal Attorney bargaining unit to amend the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with a term of May 12, 2009 through June 30, 2010. The intent of this amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding is to both suspend the cash out provision of management leave until July 1, 2011 and to modify the management leave distribution under Article 10, Section 1 and will result in savings for the County.